506979897 11/16/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7026736

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
RANDY NISWANDER			08/24/2018			
MICHAEL PARKS			08/24/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AGENCY	AGENCY ARMS, LLC				
Street Address:	2111 POF	2111 PORTOLA ROAD				
Internal Address:	SUITE B	SUITE B				
City:	VENTUR	VENTURA				
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93003					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	16	867734				
CORRESPONDENCE	DAIA					
)4)853-8806				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(4) be sent to th	94)853-8806 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	44) be sent to ti if provided; i 40	e e-mail address first; if that is u <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 48538134	ent via US Mail.			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(40 i be sent to tl if provided; i 40 Fa	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(40 be sent to ti if provided; i 40 Fa e: E\	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(40 be sent to tl if provided; i 40 Fa e: E\ 99	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP P PEACHTREE ST NE	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(40 be sent to th if provided; i 40 Fa e: E\ 99 SL	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(40 be sent to tl if provided; i 40 Fa 2: E\ 99 SL A1	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP P PEACHTREE ST NE	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(40 if provided; i 40 Fa e: E\ 99 SU AT NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP P PEACHTREE ST NE TTE 2300 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(40 if provided; i 40 Fa e: E\ 99 SU AT NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP 9 PEACHTREE ST NE ITE 2300 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(40 if provided; i 40 Fa e: E\ 99 SU AT NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP 9 PEACHTREE ST NE ITE 2300 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 34857-0063 FALKNER N. WERKHAVEN	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(40 if provided; i 40 Fa e: E\ 99 SU AT NUMBER:	that is unsuccessful, it will be set that is unsuccessful, it will be set 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP PEACHTREE ST NE ITE 2300 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 34857-0063 FALKNER N. WERKHAVEN /Falkner N. Werkhaven/	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(40 <i>if provided; i</i> 40 Fa 20 21 22 23 24 20 24 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	address first; if that is up that is unsuccessful, it will be set 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP PEACHTREE ST NE ITE 2300 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 34857-0063 FALKNER N. WERKHAVEN /Falkner N. Werkhaven/ 11/16/2021	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	(4) if provided; i 40 Fa 99 SL A7 NUMBER: R: Ssignment#pa	the e-mail address first; if that is up that is unsuccessful, it will be set 48538134 knerWerkhaven@eversheds-suthe ERSHEDS SUTHERLAND LLP PEACHTREE ST NE ITE 2300 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 34857-0063 FALKNER N. WERKHAVEN /Falkner N. Werkhaven/ 11/16/2021	ent via US Mail.			

source=34857-0063 - Assignment#page4.tif
source=34857-0063 - Assignment#page5.tif
source=34857-0063 - Assignment#page6.tif
source=34857-0063 - Assignment#page7.tif

505475555 05/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5522359

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Name	Name				
RANDY NISWANDER				08/24/2018			
MICHAEL PARKS				08/24/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	AGENCY ARMS, LLC						
Street Address:	2111 PORTOLA ROAD						
Internal Address:	SUITE B	SUITE B					
City:	VENTUF	VENTURA					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	93003	93003					
Application Number:	1	6411745					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:							
Correspondence will b							
Correspondence will built using a fax number, if	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it					
Correspondence will b	provided; 4		will be sent via l				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>provided;</i> 4 c E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 04-853-8000 hrisbroome@eversheds-su VERSHEDS SUTHERLAN	t will be sent via l htherland.com ID (US) LLP				
Correspondence will t using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>provided;</i> 4 c E 9	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 04-853-8000 hrisbroome@eversheds-su VERSHEDS SUTHERLAN 99 PEACHTREE STREET	t will be sent via l htherland.com ID (US) LLP				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>provided;</i> 4 c E 9 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 04-853-8000 hrisbroome@eversheds-su VERSHEDS SUTHERLAN 99 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300	t will be sent via l htherland.com D (US) LLP , N.E.				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>provided;</i> 4 c E 9 S A	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 04-853-8000 hrisbroome@eversheds-su VERSHEDS SUTHERLAN 99 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300 .TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	t will be sent via l htherland.com D (US) LLP , N.E.				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; 4 c E 9 S A UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 04-853-8000 hrisbroome@eversheds-su VERSHEDS SUTHERLAN 99 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300 .TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 34857-0049	t will be sent via (htherland.com D (US) LLP , N.E.	US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 4 c E 9 S A UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it 04-853-8000 hrisbroome@eversheds-su VERSHEDS SUTHERLAN 99 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 34857-0049 CHRISTOPHER A. M	<i>will be sent via l</i> htherland.com D (US) LLP , N.E. P ANN, REG. # 75,8	US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 4 c E 9 S A UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it 04-853-8000 hrisbroome@eversheds-su VERSHEDS SUTHERLAN 99 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 34857-0049 CHRISTOPHER A. M /Christopher A. Mann/	<i>will be sent via l</i> htherland.com D (US) LLP , N.E. P ANN, REG. # 75,8	US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 4 c E 9 S A UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it 04-853-8000 hrisbroome@eversheds-su VERSHEDS SUTHERLAN 99 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 34857-0049 CHRISTOPHER A. M	<i>will be sent via l</i> htherland.com D (US) LLP , N.E. P ANN, REG. # 75,8	US Mail.			

WHEREAS, we, Randy Niswander, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5777 E. Vineyard Ave., Oxnard, California 93036; and Michael Parks, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17542 Gladesworth Lane, Canyon County, California 91387 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application entitled "Firearm Sight Mounting Plates and Associated Accessories and Methods" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 15th day of May, 2018 under U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/671,747; and

WHEREAS, Agency Arms, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California having a principal place of business at 1161 Calle Suerte, Suite C, Camarillo, California 93012 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application, and in and to all U.S. non-provisional applications claiming benefit of said provisional application, including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any of said applications;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application or said non-provisional applications, or both, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date:

Inventor: Randy Niswander

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of alistin ay of Auquat, 2018, personally appeared Randy Niswander, on this who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

mikele Portrath-NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires May

(SEAL)

ser attached

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of County of 24 day of_ AUGUAT Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 20 16, by <u>s wand</u> buyved to meton the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. (Seal) Signatize Wilden MICHELLE L. PONTICELLI Commission # 2106110 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires May 6, 2019

Notary - Jurat General SSCORPD0282.doc / Updated: 08.03.16

24-18

Date:

Inventor: Michael Parks

STATE OF C Suburne lentura COUNTY OF ali Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of _____ August on this _____ day of ____, 2018, personally appeared Michael Parks, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC Michalle Wontrall My Commission Expires 19/04 (0 2019 (SEAL)

x see attached >

Attorney Docket No. 34857-0044

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of County of 24_ day of _ August Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 2018, by rk S of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. proved to me on the basis (Seal) Signature Whi Pentruk MICHELLE L. PONTICELLI Commission \$ 2106110 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Msy 6, 2019

Notary - Jurat General SSCORPD0282.doc / Updated: 08.03.16

RECORDED: 05/16/2029